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100m - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Oblique Seville
2001 -JAM

Noah Lyles
1997 - USA

Ferdinand Omanyala
1996 - KEN

Kendal Williams
1995 - USA

Zharnel Hughes
1995- GBR

Josephus Lyles
1998 - USA

Kadrian Goldson
1997 - JAM

Tyquendo Tracey
1993 - JAM

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School Bib
Racers 49
adidas 35
adidas 40
adidas 59
Racers 29
adidas 34
SprinTec 24
Puma 55
ROSTER ATHLETICS

2/18

React.

0.163

0.189

0.143

0.135

0.165

0.162

0.129

0.172

01/06/2024, 21:35 - Wind: +0.9

Result

9.82
WL, MR, PB, 0GQ

9.85
SB, 0GQ

10.02

10.30
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100m - Women - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Julien Alfred
2001 - LCA

Krystal Sloley
2002 - JAM

Shashalee Forbes
1996 - JAM

Tina Clayton
2004 - JAM

Remona Burchell
1991 - JAM

Alana Garren Reid
2005-JAM

Mikiah Brisco
1996 - USA

Kemba Nelson
2000 - JAM

Racers Grand Prix 2024

01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

UTech

SprinTec

MVP

SprinTec

adidas

Elite

ROSTER ATHLETICS

3/18

Bib

64

88

75

74

71

86

68

84

React.

0.205

0.116

0.108

0.152

0.130

0.209

0.202

0.188

01/06/2024, 21:25 - Wind: +1.3

Result

10.78
=MR, PB, 0GQ

10.99
PB, 0GQ

11.05
SB, 0GQ

11.17
SB

11.20
SB

11.25

11.31

11.35
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200m - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Jereem Richards
1994-TTO

Udodi Chudi Onwuzurike
2003 - NGR

Bryan Levell
2003 - JAM

lan Kerr
1996 - BAH

Javari Thomas
2001 - JAM

Brendon Rodney
1992 - CAN

Nigel Ellis
1997 - JAM

Shamar Horatio
2003 - GUY

Racers Grand Prix 2024

01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

adidas

Uptimum

AllStarz Athletix Mgmt

Dynamic Speed Track Club

SprinTec

Racers

ROSTER ATHLETICS

4/18

01/06/2024, 20:25 - wind: +0.8

Bib

44

41

32

31

53

46

18

28

React.

Result

20.13
0GQ

20.27

20.48
SB

20.65

20.68

20.77

20.79
SB

20.99
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200m - Women - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Lanae-Tava Thomas
2001 -JAM

Ashanti Moore
2000- JAM

Jodean Williams
1993 - JAM

Kennedy Blackmon
1999 - USA

Candace Hill
1999 - USA

Caisja Chandler
2000 - USA

Kasheika Cameron
1998 - JAM

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

SprinTec

SprinTec

Elite

ROSTER ATHLETICS

5/18

Bib

93

82

97

66

78

72

106

React.

0.181

0.106

0.235

0.204

0.233

0.202

0.181

01/06/2024, 20:10 - Wind: +1.8

Result

22.36
PB,0GQ

22.74
SB

22.95
SB

23.08
SB

23.09

23.12

23.78
SB
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400m - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Emmanuel Bamidele

1999 - NGR

Roshawn Clarke
2004 - JAM

Zandrion Barnes
2001 -JAM

Champion Allison
1998 - USA

Demish Gaye
1993 - JAM

Elija Godwin
1999 - USA

Javon Francis
1994 - JAM

Antonio Watson
2001 -JAM

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

Swept

GC Foster

Puma

SprinTec

Racers

ROSTER ATHLETICS

6/18

Bib

10

21

23

20

58

React.

0.219

0.172

0.152

0.250

0.170

0.310

0.314

01/06/2024, 19:40

Result

45.49

45.57
SB

45.62

45.96

46.07

46.08
SB

47.23

DNS
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400m - Women - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete

Stacey-Ann Williams
1999 - JAM

Lynna Irby-Jackson
1998 - USA

Charokee Young
2000 - JAM

Ashley Williams
1996 - JAM

Junelle Bromfield
1998 - JAM

Aliyah Abrams
1997 - GUY

Stephenie Ann McPherson

1988 - JAM

Candice McLeod
1996 - JAM

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

Elite

adidas

Puma

SprinTec

adidas

adidas

MVP

Uptimum

ROSTER ATHLETICS

7/18

Bib

98

79

101

96

69

63

81

80

React.

0.165

0.184

0.170

0.293

0.355

0.163

0.248

0.234

01/06/2024,19:30

Result

50.86
0GQ

51.05

51.86

52.10
PB

52.16

52.44

53.58

55.59
SB
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Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

100m Hurdles (83.8cm / 8.5m) - Women - Senior - Final

Place

Lane

Athlete Club/School

Devynne Charlton

1995 - BAH Puma

Yanique Thompson

1996 - JAM SprinTec

Amoi Brown

1999 - JAM MVP

Talie Bonds
1998 - USA

Michelle Harrison
1992 - CAN

Briana Campbell

2006 - JAM St. Jago

Megan Tapper

1994 - JAM Puma

Crystal Amoy Morrison

2002 - JAM Racers

ROSTER ATHLETICS

8/18

Bib

73

94

70

67

76

108

91

83

React.

0.203

0.151

0.203

0.250

0.193

0.192

0.205

01/06/2024, 20:45 - Wind: +1.0

Result

12.64
0GQ

12.66
0GQ

12.73
SB, 0GQ

12.78

12.99

13.11
PB

13.18

DNS

Generated on 02/06/2024, 09:41



110m Hurdles (106.7cm / 9.14m) - Men

Place Lane Athlete

1 4 Trey Cunningham
1998 - USA

2 5 Rasheed Broadbell
2000- JAM

3 2 Michael Dickson
1997 - USA

4 6 Freddie Ill Crittenden
1994 - USA

5 3 Orlando Bennett
1999 - JAM

6 8 Robert Anthony Dunning
1997 - USA

7 1 Odario Phillips
1997 - JAM
Tyler Mason

7 y

1995 - JAM

Rule TR16.8: False start

Racers Grand Prix 2024

01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

- Senior - Final

Club/School

adidas

Elite

Tracksmith

Racers

adidas

MVP

Elite

ROSTER ATHLETICS

9/18

Bib

15

16

12

17

103

36

React.

0.164

0.135

0.140

0.161

0.135

0.182

0.165

0.095

01/06/2024, 21:10 - Wind: +0.8

Result

13.12
SB,0GQ

13.24
SB, 0GQ

13.26
SB,0GQ

13.28

13.38
SB

13.53

13.81

DQ
TR16.8
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Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

400m Hurdles (76.2cm / 35m) - Women - Senior - Final 01/06/2024,19:15
Place Lane Athlete Club/School Bib React. Result
1 5 Shiann Rashana Salmon SprinTec 87 0.221 55.41

1999 - JAM

Cassandra Tate

2 6 Cassanar 92 0.255 55.60
3 3 Ronda Whyte adidas 95 0.251 o1
4 7 Tia-Adana Belle G.W. Express 65 0.253 22'23
5 8 Deshae Wise 99 0.281 56.34
6 2 T;gci)quTeK:aye-Smith 77 0707 22.50
7 1 Blanca Stubler 90 0.252 57.38
8 4 fgi:gﬁm“d’”ff 100 0.209 57.77
ROSTER ATHLETICS

10/18 Generated on 02/06/2024, 09:41



High Jump - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Athlete

Raymond Richards
2001 - JAM

Christoff Bryan
1996 - JAM

Lushane Wilson
1998 - JAM

Tejaswin Shankar
1998 - IND

Donald Thomas
1984 - BAH

Roberto Vilches
1999 - MEX

Shaun Miller
2001 - BAH

Django Lovett
1992 - CAN

Dontavious Hill
2000 - USA

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

UTech

MVP

GC Foster

Inspire Institute of Sport

Nike

ROSTER ATHLETICS

11/18

Bib

45

61

50

52

56

38

33

26

01/06/2024, 19:45

Result

2.20

2.20

2.20

215

215

215

210

NM

DNS
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Attempts - High Jump - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Athlete

Raymond Richards
2001 - JAM

Christoff Bryan
1996 - JAM

Lushane Wilson
1998 - JAM

Tejaswin Shankar
1998 - IND

Donald Thomas
1984 - BAH

Roberto Vilches
1999 - MEX

Shaun Miller
2001 - BAH

Django Lovett
1992 - CAN

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Attempts
2.00 2.05 2.10
- o] o
2.25 2.23 2.21
X X X
2.00 2.05 2.10
- - o
2.25 2.23 2.21
X X X
2.00 2.05 2.10
- o] o
2.25 2.23 2.21
X X X
2.00 2.05 2.10
- o] o
2.00 2.05 2.10
- X0 [¢)
2.00 2.05 2.10
o - o
2.00 2.05 2.10
o o] XX0
2.00 2.05 2.10
- - XXX
ROSTER ATHLETICS
12/18

2.15

2.19

2.15

2.19

2.15

2.19

2.15

2.15

2.15

Xxo

2.15

2.20

2.20

2.20

2.20
XXX

2.20
XXX

2.20
XXX

2.20
XXX

2.25
XXX

2.25
XXX

2.25
XXX
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Long Jump -

Place

Men - Senior - Final

Athlete

Shawn-D Thompson
1997 - JAM

Tajay Gayle
1996 - JAM

Emanuel Archibald
1994 - GUY

William Williams
1995 - USA

LaQuan Nairn
1996 - BAH

Joseph Ramie
1990 - ENG

Isaiah Holmes
1998 - USA

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

SprinTec

MVP

Swept

The Winners Circle

TrackWired

Swept

ROSTER ATHLETICS

13/18

Bib

54

22

60

39

104

27

Result

7.81

7.75
SB

7.59

7.57

7.31

6.76

5.93

01/06/2024,19:10

Wind

-1.7

-1.6

-1.8
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Attempts - Long Jump - Men

Place

Athlete

Shawn-D Thompson
1997 - JAM

Tajay Gayle
1996 - JAM

Emanuel Archibald
1994 - GUY

William Williams
1995 - USA

LaQuan Nairn
1996 - BAH

Joseph Ramie
1990 - ENG

Isaiah Holmes
1998 - USA

- Senior - Final

Attempts

7.63/+0.7

x/ +1.3

7.59/-0.7

7.38/-1.4

x/-0.8

6.52/-1.3

5.93/-1.8

Racers Grand Prix 2024

01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

7.56 / +1.1

7.54/-0.5

x/-1.5

7.39/-1.1

7.09/-1.0

6.74/-0.7

ROSTER ATHLETICS

14/18

7.81/-0.9

7.75/-17

7.45/-0.4

7.43/-0.8

7.27/-23

x/-0.8

7.66 /-0.8

7.32/-22

7.49/-1.1

7.57/-2.0

7.31/-1.6

6.76 / -0.8
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Triple Jump - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Athlete

Jaydon Hibbert
2005 JAM

O'Brien Wasome
1997 - JAM

Jordan Scott
1997 - JAM

Kaiwan Culmer
1996 - BAH

Chris Carter
1989 - USA

Domon Williams
1996 - GUY

Malik Cunningham

1999 - JAM

Jah-Nhai Perinchief

1997 - BER

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Club/School

Puma

BM Management

Ricketts PC

ROSTER ATHLETICS

15/18

Bib

25

57

48

13

105

14

43

Result

17.75
WL, SB, FR, 0GQ

16.64
SB

16.06

15.91

15.68

15.31

DNS

DNS

01/06/2024,20:15

Wind

+0.1

Generated on 02/06/2024, 09:41



Attempts - Triple Jump - Men

Place

Athlete

Jaydon Hibbert
2005 JAM

O'Brien Wasome
1997 - JAM

Jordan Scott
1997 - JAM

Kaiwan Culmer
1996 - BAH

Chris Carter
1989 - USA

Domon Williams
1996 - GUY

Malik Cunningham
1999 - JAM

Jah-Nhai Perinchief
1997 - BER

- Senior - Final

Attempts

16.45/-0.8

16.64 /-1.3

16.06 / -1.2

x/-0.8

15.60 /-0.7

x/-1.7

Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

17.14/-1.5

x/ +0.1

x/-1.5

15.91/+0.1

15.68 / -1.4

15.10/-0.8

ROSTER ATHLETICS

16/18

17.30/-1.3

x/-1.7

x/-1.0

15.78/-1.3

x/-1.9

15.31/-0.6

17.75/-0.7

16.48/-1.5

x/-1.3

x/-1.8

15.59 /-1.7

15.19/-1.6
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Racers Grand Prix 2024
01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Discus Throw (2kg) - Men - Senior - Final 01/06/2024,19:25
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 T;:‘;SJ:,\T ikle Reckless Control 51 65.65
2 Alex Rose 47 65.02

Reggie Jagers Il

3 1994 - USA 30 64.64
4 Andrew Evans 19 64.47
5 Chad Dlmitri Wright Legacy 62 63.27
6 ggg?l:a:MSelbourne Dunn Jc 102 g;.OS
/ s g

ROSTER ATHLETICS
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Racers Grand Prix 2024

01/06/2024, Kingston (National Stadium)

Attempts - Discus Throw (2kg) - Men - Senior - Final

Place

Athlete

Traves Smikle
1992 - JAM

Alex Rose
1991 - SAM

Reggie Jagers lll
1994 - USA

Andrew Evans
1991 - USA

Chad Dimitri Wright
1991 - JAM

Shaiquan Selbourne Dunn
2005 JAM

Chad Hendricks
2005-JAM

Attempts

63.28

65.02

64.47

57.05

42.10

48.08

65.65 61.90
64.76 63.99
X 64.64
64.11 63.62
61.86 59.88
X 51.08
47.29 40.35
ROSTER ATHLETICS
18/18

61.88

61.72

50.24

65.61

62.94

63.76

63.27

48.69

63.69

61.66
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